

## Petaluma Safe Routes to School (SRTS) Task Force

### **Meeting Announcement:**

Date/Time: Location: Thursday December 21, 2023, 4:00pm-5:30pm Petaluma Community Center, Activity Room 320 McDowell Blvd.

#### Goals & Objectives:

- 1. Seek input from Task Force members and the public, in order to identify barriers to active transportation, opportunities for improvement and collaboration, and set priorities for future infrastructure projects within the city of Petaluma.
- **2.** Provide a venue for sharing of program initiatives and projects in the city of Petaluma, as well as inter-agency collaboration.

#### <u>Agenda:</u>

1. Introductions

#### 2. Partner Announcements

- a. Safe Routes to School Program update
- **b.** City of Petaluma (public works, transit, police)
- c. Other Partners (Cool Petaluma, Petaluma People Center, etc)

#### 3. Site Assessments & Travel Plans

- a. Proposed schedule for site assessments
- b. McDowell Elementary: Post site assessment report
- c. Travel Plan template review

#### 4. Other SRTS issues, concerns & opportunities

5. Other Business & Announcements

#### 6. Next Meeting & adjournment

# The next meeting of the Petaluma Task Force is scheduled for Thursday January 18th, 4pm-5:30 at the Petaluma City Hall (Council Chambers), 11 English St.

\*SRTS issues and concerns may also be emailed pre- or post-meeting to Christina Panza, SRTS Director & Task Force Facilitator at <u>christina@bikesonoma.org</u>